

City of Desert Hot Springs

11999 Palm Drive • Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 www.cityofdhs.org • 760-329-6411 • Fax: 760-288-0639

OPEN BASKETBALL GYM MEMBER FORM

Member Name	
Member Street Address	
Member City, State, Zip	
Date of Birth	
Home Phone	
Work Phone	
Mobile Phone	
E-Mail Address	
Driver's License	
Emergency Contact Name	
Emergency Contact Phone Number	
Relation to Member	

OPEN GYM BASKETBALL RULES AND REGULATIONS

- Each participant must have a current signed member form, waiver, and rules acknowledgment. Must be over the age of sixteen (16).
- Membership fees or daily fee must be paid. Fees are non-refundable. No exceptions.
- The DHS Recreation Staff on duty has final decision on all disputes.
- All participants must sign up themselves. No team sign ups.
- Teams will be determined by the next group of listed players.
- No referee will be provided. Players will call their own fouls and honor the call of the opponent.
- Excessive fouls will result in forfeiture of current game and possible suspension. To be determined by on duty staff in its sole discretion.
- Full court games will be played to 15 straight by 1 or 2 pointers. A team does not need to win by 2.
- Games played on the side courts will play to a 12-minute game clock. Winning team will play on court 'W' and new teams will play on court 11811.
- Winners play on; all others must sign up the next open spot on the wait list There is a maximum 3 consecutive games for winners.
- If you are not present when your game is scheduled to begin, you forfeit your spot and must sign up again.
- Schedules are subject to change.

CONDUCT - DHS Recreation reserves the right to suspend or terminate the privileges of members who do not conform to these rules. DHS Recreation adopts a ZERO tolerance policy regarding inappropriate conduct. Such conduct may include (but is not limited to) loud, boisterous, or obscene language and/or gestures, lewd conduct, harassment,

attempts to reprimand staff, conduct that may endanger the best interest of other players, staff, or guests.

DAMAGES - Any damage to DHS Recreation's property by any member, or guest shall be paid for by the member. Premises inside and outside are monitored by security camera system.

DRESS CODE - Shirts must cover back and chest; shorts/pants must cover the entire gluteus maximus; closed-toed and non-marking athletic shoes are always required.

SMOKING - DHS Recreation is proud to provide a completely non-smoking environment. Smoking is prohibited anywhere on the premises, this includes all types of smoking i.e., vape pens. cigars, and hookah (water pipes).

SOLICITATION - All persons cannot post or circulate advertisements of any kind on premises. Solicitation of funds is prohibited and can cause for request to leave the premises.

PROHIBITED ITEMS - Weapons of any kind, illegal paraphernalia and alcoholic beverages are prohibited on the premises.

PERSONAL PROPERTY - DHS Recreation is not responsible for any lost, stolen or damaged personal property brought in by members. There is no lost and found area on premises. All items left behind will be thrown away at the end of the day.

BASKETBALL GYM HOURS & FEES

Desert Hot Springs Recreation basketball gym is open Monday - Wednesday from 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm excluding major holidays

- Yearly membership for Desert Hot Springs resident \$50.00 per year
- Yearly Membership for non-resident \$150.00 per year
- Drop-in fee \$5.00 per day for Desert Hot Springs resident
- Drop-in fee for non-resident \$10.00 per day

*Proof of residency is required (i.e., a copy of current utility bill, bank statement, pay stub, etc.)

IMAGE/PHOTO/VIDEOGRAPHY RELEASE

I, the undersigned, consent to have myself photographed, interviewed, and/or videotaped by representatives of the DHS Recreation and its affiliated entities. I, hereby irrevocably consent to allow the exclusive use of, and relinquish all rights to photographs, recording, and reproduction in any manner of my likeness. I understand these images likeness may be used for the production of marketing/promotional materials for distribution and exhibition for any purpose of publication without compensation or notice to me. I further understand and agree that such materials, including negatives, shall become and remain the sole property of the Desert Hot Springs Recreation Center and I shall not have no right or title to such items.

I have read, understand and agree to the foregoing and certify that I am signing voluntarily.		
Print Name	Signature	
Date		